
  
  

10 X 16.5 Tire Size 

 
 
Greater than 

  
 
Less than 

 33  

 35  
 42  
 47  

  
  

12 X 16.5 Tire Size 

  
 
Greater than 

  
 
Less than 

Tread Width up to 

11.125" 

Tread Width 11.25" or 

above 

    

T-1200N/34 T-1200B/34 33  
T-1200N/36 T-1200B/36 38  
T-1200N/38 T-1200B/38 40  
T-1200N/40 T-1200B/40 45  


