

## WHEELBASE CHART 12X16.5 MEASUREMENT GUIDE

10 X 16.5 Tire Size	Greater than	Less than
T-1000B/32	33	35
T-1000B/34	35	41
T-1000B/36	42	47
T-1000B/38	47	52

12 X 16.5 Tire Size	2	<b>Greater than</b>	Less than
Tread Width up to	Tread Width 11.25" or		
11.125"	above		
T-1200N/34	T-1200B/34	33	38
T-1200N/36	T-1200B/36	38	40
T-1200N/38	T-1200B/38	40	45
T-1200N/40	T-1200B/40	45	52

## TO ENSURE PROPER FIT TO A 12 X 16.5 TIRE, MEASURE ACROSS THE TOP OF TREAD ONLY.



UP TO 11-1/8" = "N" SERIES (T-1200N) 11-1/4" = "B" SERIES (T-1200B)